

https://www.ifcci.org.in/

EVENT WRITE-UP

IFCCI CHENNAI Tuesday, 26.03.2019

Networking Evening



IFCCI, following the appointment of Mr. Yohann Samuel, Regional Director - Southern Chapter and in the presence of Ms. Catherine Suard, Consul General of France in Chennai and Pondicherry, along with Ms. Payal Kanwar, Director General IFCCI, welcomed its member participants from the Chennai region for a networking evening.

As one of the strong pillars of the Indo-French Chamber of Commerce & Industry and a major hub for Indo-French collaborations, IFCCI Chennai hosted a networking



https://www.ifcci.org.in/

evening to meet some of our key members and stakeholders to understand their specific needs to help us build a roadmap ahead.

The event began with Ms. Payal S. Kanwar addressing the gathering and introducing our new Regional Director Mr. Yohann Samuel. This was followed by a brief speech by Ms. Catherine Suard, Consul General of France in Chennai and Pondicherry who went on to congratulate our New Regional Director on his appointment.

Mr. Yohann Samuel took the event forward with a brief outlook on the restructuration of IFCCI Chennai and the road ahead for IFCCI's Southern Chapter.

The evening ended with a networking session amongst the members gathered.

About Indo-French Chamber of Commerce & Industry (IFCCI)

Established in 1977, the Indo-French Chamber of Commerce belongs to a worldwide network of 120 French Chambers (CCIFI) in 90 countries with over 33,000 companies. One of the most active bilateral chambers in India, the Indo-French Chamber is a private association that promotes mutually beneficial trade relations between India & France and caters for its members' needs and interests. The Chamber has four offices in Mumbai, New Delhi, Chennai, Bangalore and two representations in Chandigarh and Pune. For more information, please visit https://www.ifcci.org.in/

For event enquiries, please contact:

Thara J. Kallarackal
Trade Advisor, India Desk [CCI Ile de la Réunion]

Phone: (044) 45 04 22 55 E-mail: thara.jk@ifcci.org.in

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ishita Jain

Manager, Communications Phone: (011) 30 68 10 83 E-mail: <u>ishita.jain@ifcci.org.in</u>